BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY - HAWAII

Headcount by Country: Fall 2015
Total Number of Students: 2516
These data are for degree seeking on-campus students only, as of the official census date

Total Number of countries: 66

Country
American Samoa
Armenia
Australia

Austria

Bolivia

Brazil

Canada

Cape Verde
Chile

China P. R.
Colombia

Cook Islands
Costa Rica
Denmark
Ecuador

Fiji

France

French Polynesia
Germany

Ghana

Guam
Guatemala
Honduras

Hong Kong
Hungary

India

Indonesia

Ireland

Italy

Japan

Kiribati

Korea, Republic of
Lao People's Democratic Rep
Macao

Malaysia
Marshall Islands
Mexico

Micronesia, Federated States

Total

13

%
0.52%
0.04%
0.48%
0.08%
0.04%
0.36%
0.99%
0.04%
0.08%
2.94%
0.12%
0.04%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
1.47%
0.08%
0.83%
0.12%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.04%
3.90%
0.16%
0.08%
0.95%
0.04%
0.04%
3.46%
0.87%
3.66%
0.04%
0.08%
0.56%
0.36%
0.60%
0.36%
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BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY - HAWAII

Headcount by Country: Fall 2015

Total Number of Students: 2516

Total Number of countries: 66
These data are for degree seeking on-campus students only, as of the official census date

Country Total
Mongolia 29
Myanmar 1
New Caledonia 2
New Zealand 50
Northern Mariana Islands 1
Norway 2
Palau 2
Papua New Guinea 8
Peru 3
Philippines 90
Poland 1
Portugal 1
Russian Federation 2
Samoa 43
Singapore 6
South Africa 1
Sweden 2
Taiwan, R.O.C. 61
Thailand 13
Tonga 100
Tuvalu 3
United Arab Emirates 1
United Kingdom 3
United States 1483
Uruguay 1
Vanuatu 3
Viet Nam 3
Virgin Islands (British) 2

%
1.15%
0.04%
0.08%
1.99%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
0.32%
0.12%
3.58%
0.04%
0.04%
0.08%
1.71%
0.24%
0.04%
0.08%
2.42%
0.52%
3.97%
0.12%
0.04%
0.12%
58.94%
0.04%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
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