## **Headcount by Country: Fall 2015**

Total Number of Students: 2516 Total Number of countries: 66

These data are for degree seeking on-campus students only, as of the official census date

Country	Total	%
American Samoa	13	0.52%
Armenia	1	0.04%
Australia	12	0.48%
Austria	2	0.08%
Bolivia	1	0.04%
Brazil	9	0.36%
Canada	25	0.99%
Cape Verde	1	0.04%
Chile	2	0.08%
China P. R.	74	2.94%
Colombia	3	0.12%
Cook Islands	1	0.04%
Costa Rica	2	0.08%
Denmark	1	0.04%
Ecuador	1	0.04%
Fiji	37	1.47%
France	2	0.08%
French Polynesia	21	0.83%
Germany	3	0.12%
Ghana	2	0.08%
Guam	2	0.08%
Guatemala	2	0.08%
Honduras	1	0.04%
Hong Kong	98	3.90%
Hungary	4	0.16%
India	2	0.08%
Indonesia	24	0.95%
Ireland	1	0.04%
Italy	1	0.04%
Japan	87	3.46%
Kiribati	22	0.87%
Korea, Republic of	92	3.66%
Lao People's Democratic Rep	1	0.04%
Macao	2	0.08%
Malaysia	14	0.56%
Marshall Islands	9	0.36%
Mexico	15	0.60%
Micronesia, Federated States	9	0.36%

## **Headcount by Country: Fall 2015**

Total Number of Students: 2516 Total Number of countries: 66

These data are for degree seeking on-campus students only, as of the official census date

Country	Total	%
Mongolia	29	1.15%
Myanmar	1	0.04%
New Caledonia	2	0.08%
New Zealand	50	1.99%
Northern Mariana Islands	1	0.04%
Norway	2	0.08%
Palau	2	0.08%
Papua New Guinea	8	0.32%
Peru	3	0.12%
Philippines	90	3.58%
Poland	1	0.04%
Portugal	1	0.04%
Russian Federation	2	0.08%
Samoa	43	1.71%
Singapore	6	0.24%
South Africa	1	0.04%
Sweden	2	0.08%
Taiwan, R.O.C.	61	2.42%
Thailand	13	0.52%
Tonga	100	3.97%
Tuvalu	3	0.12%
United Arab Emirates	1	0.04%
United Kingdom	3	0.12%
United States	1483	58.94%
Uruguay	1	0.04%
Vanuatu	3	0.12%
Viet Nam	3	0.12%
Virgin Islands (British)	2	0.08%